

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Steele & Associates, Inc.		Ed Castro Landscape, Inc.		Willow Construction		Surfaces Group	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
	CIRCULATION TRAIL										
1	CLEARING /EXCAVATION / GRADING / SEEDING	3970	SF	\$ 4.00	\$ 15,880.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,940.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 10,322.00	\$ 5.84	\$ 23,184.80
2	3" DECOMPOSED GRANITE W/INTEGRAL STABILIZER	3970	SF	\$ 3.25	\$ 12,902.50	\$ 6.50	\$ 25,805.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 14,292.00	\$ 1.24	\$ 4,922.80
3	3" GAB	3970	SF	\$ 3.25	\$ 12,902.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 9,925.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 6,550.50	\$ 1.22	\$ 4,843.40
4	METAL TRAIL EDGING	1625	SF	\$ 8.20	\$ 13,325.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 11.09	\$ 18,021.25
	FOUNTAIN AND UTILITIES										
5	BACKFLOW PREVENTER 3/4" RPZ	1	LS	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,833.00	\$ 5,833.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 2,368.43	\$ 2,368.43
6	MDF FOUNTAIN #10155	1	EA	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 12,056.00	\$ 12,056.00	\$ 8,921.00	\$ 8,921.00	\$ 10,108.82	\$ 10,108.82
7	DRYWELL AND ISOLATION VALVE BOX FOR FOUNTAIN	1	LS	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,248.00	\$ 2,248.00	\$ 1,061.04	\$ 1,061.04
8	VALVE BOX WITH HOSE CONNECTION	1	LS	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 743.00	\$ 743.00	\$ 614.05	\$ 614.05
9	WATERLINE	350	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 12.08	\$ 4,230.00	\$ 15.79	\$ 5,526.50
	PARKING AREA										
10	CLEARING / EXCAVATION / GRADING / SEEDING	8560	SF	\$ 3.75	\$ 32,100.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 17,120.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 11,128.00	\$ 5.84	\$ 49,990.40
11	6" COMPACTED GRAVEL/GAB	8560	SF	\$ 4.25	\$ 36,380.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 18,832.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 16,264.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 19,688.00
12	6X6 TIMBER EDGING	800	LF	\$ 14.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 14.30	\$ 11,440.00	\$ 15.23	\$ 12,184.00
13	WHEEL STOPS	6	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 714.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 271.94	\$ 1,631.64
14	HC SIGNAGE AND NO PARKING SIGNAGE	2	EA	\$ 390.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 843.00	\$ 1,686.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 614.05	\$ 1,228.10
	FENCING										
15	SPLIT RAIL FENCE	250	LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 21.06	\$ 5,265.00
	TOTAL BASE BID			\$	\$157,170.00	\$	\$ 131,461.00	\$	\$ 109,438.50	\$	\$160,638.23

(ALTERNATES)											
				Steele & Associates, Inc.		Ed Castro Landscape, Inc.		Willow Construction		Surfaces Group	
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	
CIRCULATION TRAIL ALTERNATES											
16	ALTERNATE A: 3" SLATESCAPE TRAIL WITH FILTER FABRIC	3970	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 27,790.00	\$ 6.42	\$ 25,487.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,940.00	\$ 3.86	\$ 15,324.20
17	ALTERNATE B: 6"X6" TIMBER EDGING	1625	LF	\$ 14.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 9.43	\$ 3.00	\$ 14.30	\$ 23,237.50	\$ 15.23	\$ 24,748.75
18	ALTERNATE C: 6"X6" CONCRETE CURB EDGING	1625	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 48,750.00	\$ 16.05	\$ 26,081.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 23.89	\$ 38,821.25
PARKING AREA ALTERNATES											
19	ALTERNATE D: 6"x12" CONCRETE CURB EDGING	800	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 18.70	\$ 14,960.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 26.35	\$ 21,080.00
FENCING											
20	RAIL FENCE WITH 10' ACCESS GATE	505	LF	\$ 34.00	\$ 17,170.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 8,080.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 26,765.00	\$ 17.55	\$ 8,862.75
Number of Solicitation Notifications Sent: 265											
Number of Bids Received: 5											
Vendor Attended Mandatory LSBE Meeting				YES		YES		YES		YES	
Vendor Submitted Cost In Separate Sealed Envelope				YES		YES		YES		YES	
LSBE				YES - 20%		YES - 30%		YES - 40%		YES - 33%	
NOTES - DETAIL JUSTIFICATION											
Recommend award to the lowest, responsive and responsible bidder:											
Willow Construction, Inc., 3970 Flint Hill Road, Powder Springs, GA 30127											
* The following bidder was deemed non-responsive for failing to obtain LSBE or GFE: Barfield Holt Construction, LLC											

Pamela D. Williams

Pamela D. Williams
Procurement Agent

Witnessed By:

Doreen Eidmann

Doreen Eidmann
Procurement Tech

Department of Purchasing and Contracting

ITB Number: 17 - 100868

BID TABULATION

Price

Date: July 25, 2017

ITB NAME: UPGRADES TO BRIARLAKE FOREST PARK

Opening

